

**NHAI Versus BANIYA RAM AND OTHERS**

**OMPM-169 of 2024**

26.12.2024 Present : Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(ii) & 3.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, appears for respondents No.1, 2(ii) & 3 and seeks time to file reply along with power of attorney. Be filed within three weeks.

It is informed that respondents No.2(i) and 4 have died. Learned counsel for the applicant to take consequential steps within the aforesaid period.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

26th December, 2024  
(Pardeep)