

NHAI Vs. Baniya Ram & Ors.

**OMP(M) No. 169/2024**

03.06.2025 Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(ii) and 3.

More time prayed for taking consequential steps on account of death of respondents No.2(i) and 4.

As prayed for, steps be taken positively within three weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

3<sup>rd</sup> June, 2025 (rohit)