

NHAI Vs. Baniya Ram & Ors.

OMP(M) No. 169/2024

11.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Yuyutsu Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 1, 2(ii) and 3.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the requisite applications for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.4 and for deletion of the name of respondent No.2(i) have already been moved, however, the same are not on record. Let the said applications be placed on record, if in order. List thereafter

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

11th December, 2025 (Rohit)